## **Carroll County Cattlemen's Youth Leadership Scholarship**

\$1500.00 Scholarship

## Scholarship Guidelines

- 1. This scholarship is available to any individual who is a graduating High School senior and is planning to attend any post-secondary school, or to an individual who is already attending post-secondary school and continuing their education in the fall. We are limiting the scholarship to be received only twice per applicant.
- 2. The Scholarship applicant will be chosen at the discretion of the Carroll County Cattlemen's Association Board of Directors. An application shall be completed and returned by **April 14**, **2023** with a copy of academic records.
- 3. The scholarship applicant's parents must also be members of the lowa Cattlemen's

  Association with a paid membership for Carroll County by the time applications are due.
- 4. The scholarship award will be given to the recipient at Banquet closest to the beginning of their next post-secondary year. Will be awarded with check at Banquet.
- 5. The scholarship must be used within one year of its award.
- 6. It is hoped that this scholarship will be in addition to other financial aid. There is not a predetermined grade point that must be achieved to receive the award.
- 7. If the recipient is forced to quit their post-secondary education for reasons beyond their control (for example: death, illness, etc.) the Board of Directors will review the case and determine repayment concerns.
- 8. All scholarship winners are required to grill at the Beef Quarters with the county cattlemen at the Iowa State Fair. They are also required to help with the annual banquet which is towards the end of February. If the two events are missed or unattended, the scholarship dollars will not be awarded to the recipient(s).
- 9. Scholarship applications must be received at the following address on or before April 14, 2023.
- 10. Any questions feel free to contact a Cattlemen Board Member or through our Facebook page: Carroll County Cattlemen- Iowa.

Carroll County Cattlemen's Association

PO Box 222 Carroll, IA 51401

## **Carroll County Cattlemen's Youth Leadership Scholarship**

Name			
	State		
Phone	Email		
Parents Phone	Parents Email		
Other Family Membe	rs		
High School Graduated from and year:		College Attending:	
Extra-Curricular Activi	ties		
Community Activities			
Scholastic Honors			
	gnition		
	periences		
	you plan to attend		

Attach an essay on why you plan on continuing your education. Please describe why leadership is important to you and to the agricultural industries.

\*REMEMBER PARENTS MUST HAVE PAID CATTLEMEN MEMBERSHIP!!!!\*

Attach a copy of your High School academic records and send the application and essay to:

Applications must be received by April

Carroll County Cattlemen's Association PO BOX 222 Carroll, IA 51401 If you have any questions, call 712-790-9316